In case of any claim arising out of this warranty, the 
purchaser/consignee shall promptly convey the same in writing to the 
tenderer. Upon receipt of such notice, the supplier shall, within 07 
(seven) days on a 24 (twenty four) hours x 07 (seven) days x 365 (three 
hundred & sixty five) days basis, repair or replace the defective goods or 
parts thereof, free of cost, at the final destination. The tenderer shall 
take over the replaced parts/ goods after providing their replacements 
and no claim, whatsoever shall lie on the purchaser for such replaced

[...]

apart from invoking penalty clauses for delay in services. 

iv. If the supplier, having being notified the fault, fails to correct the 
defect(s) arising either during the warranty or Comprehensive 
Maintenance Contract period within 03 (three) days on a 24 (twenty four) 
hours x 07 (seven) days x 365 (three hundred & sixty five) basis, the 
penalty shall be imposed @ 0.5% (zero point five per cent) per week of 
the total cost of machine subject to the maximum of 10% (ten per cent) 
of the total cost the machine. 

v. During Warranty period and CMC period, the supplier is required to visit